Members Present:

Members Excused:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION HB 3618, HB 3619
NOT HEARD: HB 3621, SB 1081
TAPES #15 and 16

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE
February 12, 2008 — 10:00 a.m.
Hearing Room F — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Rep. Andy Olson

Heather Gilmore, Oregon State Bar ad hoc committee
Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 15, SIDE A

003
05

012
105
107
185
186
189
191
235
251
254
258
271
287
300
322
339
341
344
350
352
353
358
380
381
390
417
449

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Vice Chair Berger
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Heather Gilmore
Chair Barnhart
Heather Gilmore
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Berger
Heather Gilmore
Vice Chair Berger
Rep. Gelser
Heather Gilmore
Chair Barnhart
Heather Gilmore
Chair Barnhart
Heather Gimore
Chair Barnhart
Heather Gilmore
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Rosenbaum
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Read

TAPE 16, SIDE A

Calls meeting to order at 10:40 a.m.
Opened Work Session on HB 3618.
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)

Exhibit B



014
016
019
024
027
043
044
057
093
094
111
123
124
135
152
162
164
195
199
208
212
214
215
217
219

221

250

253
255

Rep. Bentz
Chair Barnhart
Kate Tosswill
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Gelser
Vice Chair Berger
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Berger
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

A.

mmUOw

Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Closed Work Session on HB 3618.
Opened Work Session on HB 3619.
Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel

MOTION: MOVES -11 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTE.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

MOTION: MOVES HB 3619 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ,
BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER EXCUSED: OLSON. MEASURE PASSES: 8-0-1

Closed Work Session on HB 3619.
Adjourns meeting at 11:30 a.m.

HB 3618, -4 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3618, Tax and Accounting written material, LRO staff.
HB 3619, -10 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, -11 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3621, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.

HB 3621, -1 amendments, LRO staff.



Members Present:

Staff Present:

TAPE 17, SIDE A

003
003
005
041
042
115
122
124
127
136
137
141
143
146
148
153
162
163

164
165
169
226
232
234
240
241
270

281
283

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart
Mazen Malik
Chair Barnhart

WORK SESSION HB 3618
TAPE # 17

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE
February 12, 2008 — 7:00 p.m.
Hearing Room C — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 7:03 P.M.
Opened Work Session on HB 3618.
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A. B, C)

Vice Chair Berger

Mazen Malik
Vice Chair Read
Rep. Bentz
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart

MOTION: MOVES -4 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3618 BE ADOPTED.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
MOTION: MOVES HB 3618 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

Vice Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bentz
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bentz
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bentz
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Declared potential conflict of interest.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ,
BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 3618.

Adjourns meeting at 7:22 p.m.



Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:
A. HB 3618, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.
B. HB 3618, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
C. HB 3618, Financial charts showing how HB 3618 works, LRO staff.




	am
	pm

