WORK SESSION HB 3618, HB 3619 NOT HEARD: HB 3621, SB 1081 TAPES #15 and 16

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE February 12, 2008 – 10:00 a.m. Hearing Room F – State Capitol Building

Members Present:	Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Cliff Bentz Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt
Members Excused:	Rep. Andy Olson
Witnesses Present:	Heather Gilmore, Oregon State Bar ad hoc committee Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel
Staff Present:	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 15, SIDE A

<u>IAPE 1</u>	D, SIDE A		
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 10:40 a.m.	
05	Chair Barnhart	art Opened Work Session on HB 3618.	
012	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)	
105	Vice Chair Berger		
107	Mazen Malik	Exhibit B	
185	Chair Barnhart		
186	Mazen Malik		
189	Chair Barnhart		
191	Heather Gilmore		
235	Chair Barnhart		
251	Heather Gilmore		
254	Chair Barnhart		
258	Vice Chair Berger		
271	Heather Gilmore		
287	Vice Chair Berger		
300	Rep. Gelser		
322	Heather Gilmore		
339	Chair Barnhart		
341	Heather Gilmore		
344	Chair Barnhart		
350	Heather Gimore		
352	Chair Barnhart		
353	Heather Gilmore		
358	Chair Barnhart		
380	Vice Chair Berger		
381	Chair Barnhart		
390	Rep. Rosenbaum		
417	Chair Barnhart		
449	Rep. Read		

TAPE 16, SIDE A

014	Rep. Bentz	
016	Chair Barnhart	
019	Kate Tosswill	Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel
024	Chair Barnhart	
027	Rep. Gelser	
043	Vice Chair Berger	
044	Chair Barnhart	
057	Mazen Malik	
093	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3618.
094	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3619.
111	Dexter Johnson	Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel
123	Chair Barnhart	
124	Dexter Johnson	
135	Chair Barnhart	
152	Dexter Johnson	
162	Chair Barnhart	
164	Dexter Johnson	
195	Chair Barnhart	
199	Vice Chair Berger	
208	Chair Barnhart	
212	Dexter Johnson	
214	Chair Barnhart	
215	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES -11 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTE.
217	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
219	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES HB 3619 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
		PASS RECOMMENDATION.
221	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ, BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
		MEMBER EXCUSED: OLSON. MEASURE PASSES: 8-0-1
250	Chair Barnhart	
253	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3619.
255	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 11:30 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 3618, -4 amendments, LRO staff.
- B. HB 3618, Tax and Accounting written material, LRO staff.
- C. HB 3619, -10 amendments, LRO staff.
- D. HB 3619, -11 amendments, LRO staff.
- E. HB 3621, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
- F. HB 3621, -1 amendments, LRO staff.

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE February 12, 2008 – 7:00 p.m. Hearing Room C – State Capitol Building

Members	Present:	Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair Rep. Cliff Bentz Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt
Staff Pres	sent:	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant
TAPE 17		
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 7:03 P.M.
003	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3618.
005	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A. B, C)
041	Chair Barnhart	
042	Mazen Malik	
115	Chair Barnhart	
122	Mazen Malik	
124	Chair Barnhart	
127	Mazen Malik	
136	Chair Barnhart	
137	Mazen Malik	
141	Chair Barnhart	
143	Vice Chair Berge	ſ
146	Mazen Malik	
148	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES -4 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3618 BE ADOPTED.
153	Rep. Bentz	
162	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
163	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES HB 3618 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
164	Chair Barnhart	
165	Vice Chair Berge	ſ
169	Chair Barnhart	
226	Rep. Bentz	Declared potential conflict of interest.
000	Ohain Damahant	

Declared potential conflict of interest.

232

234

240

241

270

281 283 Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ, BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0. Closed Work Session on HB 3618. Adjourns meeting at 7:22 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

- Exhibit Summary:
 A. HB 3618, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.
 B. HB 3618, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
 C. HB 3618, Financial charts showing how HB 3618 works, LRO staff.